Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №21 в микрорайоне №109

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408426.15
	1229182.86
	71°47'03''
	4.96
	1-2

	2
	408427.70
	1229187.57
	71°48'58''
	1.44
	2-3

	3
	408428.15
	1229188.94
	160°31'44''
	7.17
	3-4

	4
	408421.39
	1229191.33
	251°15'25''
	6.47
	4-5

	5
	408419.31
	1229185.20
	341°06'50''
	7.23
	5-1


	Площадь
	0.0046 га     46.34 кв.м.

	Периметр
	27.27 м.


